505282264 01/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5329038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY CHISM	01/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILVER FOX MOUSE TRAP LLC	
Street Address:	20260 FAWN CIRCLE	
City:	ECKERT	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81418	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10123526	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)874-7224

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9708749777

Email: vaneta@cdhdeltalaw.com

Correspondent Name: JULIE HUFFMAN Address Line 1: 415 PALMER ST

Address Line 4: DELTA, COLORADO 81416

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VANETA CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Vaneta Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Chism, Gary Patent Assignment 1.19#page1.tif

PATENT 505282264 REEL: 048037 FRAME: 0035

Samula	Form	Hormar	PTO/SB/41)	(08.03)
COURSE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	CUCCO	(147411110)	C1 (4.000)411	100.01

Docket	Number	(optional)

Whereas, I. Gary Chism of Eckert, Colorado hereinsfler referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in mouse trap devise No. US 10,123,526 B2 , dated November 13, 2018 ; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Silver Fox Mouse Trap LLC, a Colorado limited liability company of Eckert, Colorado hereinafter referred to as 'assignee' whose mailing address is 20260 Fawn Circle City of Eckert		ASSIGNMENT OF	PATENT	conomission	
No. US 10,123,526 B2 , dated November 13, 2018 ; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Silver Fox Mouse Trap LLC, a Colorado limited liability company of Eckert, Colorado hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 20260 Fawn Circle City of Eckert	Whereas, I,	Gary Chism	of	Eckert, Color	ado hereinafter
whereas. Silver Fox Mouse Trap LLC, a Colorado limited liability company of	referred to as p	patentee, did obtain a United S	tated Patent for an in	mprovement in <u>mouse</u>	trap devise
whereas. Silver Fox Mouse Trap LLC, a Colorado limited liability company of	No. US 10),123,526 B2 ,date	d_ November	13, 2018 ;andw	hereas, I am now the sole
of					•
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 20260 Fawn Circle City ofEckert	Whereas, Si	lver Fox Mouse T	rap LLC, a	Colorado limited	
City ofEckert	of EC	kert, Colorado			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfe unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this		,,	nailing address is		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	City of EC	kert	, and State of	Colorado	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	is desirous of a				
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfe unto sald assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the sald Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the sald assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this) the receipt whereof is
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this					
by the sald assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this					
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this					. ,
State of American State of Ame				· ·	
State of AM (Signature) State of AM (Signature) State of County of Charles SS: Before me personally appeared said Charles and deed this day of Tonnam 20 OFFICIAL SEAL ADDISON MANN NOTARY PUBLIC (Notary Public)			entirely as the same	would have been held by me	had this assignment and
State of \(\text{NM} \) County of \(\text{Chare} \) Ss: Before me personally appeared said \(\text{Chare} \) and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \(\text{Lay day} \) OFFICIAL SEAL \(\text{ADDISON MANN NOTARY PUBLIC} \) (Notary Public)			ulas		·
State of AW (Signature) State of AW (Signature) County of Chares ss: Before me personally appeared said Gara Chirm and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Danagar 20 G (Notary Public)	Executed this_		day of <u>_</u>	incomp. 20	19
State of	11.20			Species .	
State of AVA County of Charles SS: Before me personally appeared said Charles Charles Adaption and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Charles 20 County of ADDISON MANN (Notary Public)	at 11:07	<u>a.m.</u>			
State of AVA County of Charles SS: Before me personally appeared said Charles Charles and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Charles 20 OFFICIAL SEAL ADDISON MANN NOTARY PUBLIC (Notary Public)					
State of AVA County of Charles SS: Before me personally appeared said Charles Charles Adaption and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Charles 20 County of ADDISON MANN (Notary Public)					
State of AND SS: Before me personally appeared said GAA China and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day OFFICIAL SEAL ADDISON MANN NOTARY PUBLIC (Notary Public)				. X	O Men in
State of		V **			Sionature
Before me personally appeared said GAA Chinh and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	State of A			,	Osgstature)
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	County of	vaves ss:			
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	Before me pers	sonally appeared said 6	y Chiam		
OFFICIAL SEAL ADDISON MANN NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL (Notary Public)				teed this day	
OFFICIAL SEAL ADDISON MANN (Notary Public)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1-X	no the had an and t	sood sinoday	
ADDISON MANN (Notary Public) NOTARY PUBLIC	V. <u>1. 2218 SSS</u>	2			.
ADDISON MANN (Notary Public) NOTARY PUBLIC	ie 600	NOFFICIAL CEAL	imig		
1600 10000		NAM NOZIGGA	Sporeeine		Notary Public)
	form offers &				######################################

PATENT REEL: 048037 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 01/16/2019